
CA 1 August Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
320

3731
5607
-817

19
674

2650
5327
-1290

13
495

4796
5775
429

10
319

3883
5326
-402

6
312

4415
5649
-209

GAT Constitutional Area 1  Leader: Open

July 2023 to August 2023 (2 months) Results

CA 1

August (Only Results)

Aug-20 Aug-21 Aug-22 Aug-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
397
1270
2354
-394

6
197
2328
2836
56

10
265
1960
2463
41

4
186
2043
2354
153

CA 1

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2020-2021
1st Qtr

2021-2022
1st Qtr

2022-2023
1st Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
840
3953
7514
-1840

16
582
7020
7861
1006

14
440
6012
7442
-59

CA 1

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

2

Texas

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
80
399
646
-112

3
78
261
544
-150

3
81
567
648
154

2
55
477
530
87

2
77
488
571
77

3

Oklahoma

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
35
82
4

0
1
29
101
-69

0
0
35
60
-12

0
0
53
60
-2

0
0
43
89
-43

7

Arkansas

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
45
49
2

8

Louisiana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
46
70
-17

0
0
29
55
-22

0
0
48
70
-20

0
2
78
82
25

0
1
85
87
7

26

Missouri

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2

103
124
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
82
480
798
-125

3
79
319
700
-241

3
81
650
778
122

2
57
608
672
110

2
80
764
920
36

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

4

California

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
30
450
502
37

4
185
260
582
-65

3
185
641
552
368

1
52
434
425
118

1
36
561
487
185

19

Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
90
139
-29

21

Arizona

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
69
70
12

0
8
48
63
20

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

36

California
Oregon

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
52
102
-33

0
0
52
96
-32

0
0
48
81
-17

40

Arizona
New Mexico

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
15
0

0
0
6
16
-9

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

49

Alaska

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
24
57
-30

0
0
37
17
24

0
0
37
38
-1

50

Hawaii

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
25
38
0

0
1
29
29
5

0
0
33
42
-3

0
1
30
43
-6

0
0
25
53
-20

46

California
Nevada

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
18
2

0
0
21
36
-13

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
35
572
643
51

4
194
364
726
-62

3
185
750
753
302

1
53
553
581
104

1
36
761
798
118

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

5

North Dakota
Saskatchewan
South Dakota

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
76
82
3

2
44
35
120
-19

0
3
44
52
-1

0
2
42
46
1

0
1
52
59
-1

5M

Manitoba
Minnesota

Ontario

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

209
318
-68

1
41
163
328
-76

0
2

236
256
18

0
4

218
282
-9

0
10
269
311
9

9

Iowa

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
82
129
-37

27

Wisconsin

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
39
209
241
31

C

Alberta
British Columbia

Northwest Territories

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
50
-27

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

305
450
-92

3
85
198
448
-95

0
5

280
308
17

0
6

260
328
-8

1
50
612
740
2

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

13

Ohio

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
4

127
168
-13

14

Pennsylvania

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
49
156
231
-3

3
123
123
226
45

2
47
226
238
114

1
22
153
299
-91

0
0

194
261
-36

24

Virginia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
67
111
-21

0
0
33
120
-67

0
1
88
157
-41

0
4
74
135
-39

0
1
66
112
-15

29

West Virginia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
56
105
-42

0
0
46
47
10

0
1
40
50
-6

0
0
25
26
5

0
0
56
30
28

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
60
279
447
-66

3
123
202
393
-12

2
49
354
445
67

1
26
252
460
-125

0
5

443
571
-36

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

1

Illinois

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

166
203
-13

0
3

101
183
-55

0
1

170
217
-13

0
0

218
221
35

1
50
185
243
10

11

Michigan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
9

127
222
-65

25

Indiana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0

123
155
-21

27

Wisconsin

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

201
233
-8

0
1

171
287
-78

0
4

283
218
93

0
1

209
266
-25

0
0
0
0
0

43

Kentucky

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
77
67
16

10

Michigan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
22
23
2

0
0
10
28
-15

0
0
60
29
36

0
1
15
6
16

0
0
29
10
19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

389
459
-19

0
4

282
498
-148

0
5

513
464
116

0
2

442
493
26

1
59
541
697
-41

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

16

New Jersey

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
35
69
-12

0
7
57
71
21

0
0
57
96
-32

0
3
59
48
19

0
0
67
85
-6

20

Bermuda
New York

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
33
154
305
-72

0
2

107
233
-84

1
31
192
202
63

1
22
163
222
-17

0
4

166
219
-29

22

Delaware
District Of Columbia

Maryland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
55
104
-38

0
17
44
118
-42

0
0
70
110
-31

1
26
46
119
-29

0
2
67
96
-14

23

Connecticut

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
45
91
-37

33

Massachusetts

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
36
94
-51

44

New Hampshire

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
27
51
-21

42

Rhode Island

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
10
11
-1

45

New York
Vermont

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
8
21
-7

41

Maine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
11
32
-11

N

Maine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
244
478
-122

0
26
208
422
-105

1
31
319
408
0

2
51
268
389
-27

0
8

438
700
-176



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

6

Colorado

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
39
46
5

0
0
34
44
-1

0
0
36
41
1

0
0
38
52
-9

0
0
38
55
-13

17

Kansas

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
38
82
-35

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
41
63
-19

21

Arizona

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

1
22
80
75
39

28

Utah

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
13
13
3

38

Nebraska

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
29
37
-2

0
0
16
52
-30

0
0
25
37
-9

0
0
16
44
-24

0
0
13
43
-28

39

Idaho
Oregon

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
23
16
7

40

Arizona
New Mexico

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
17
21
-2

15

Wyoming

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
4
0

0
0
6
6
7

0
0
6
15
-6

0
0
18
13
7

0
0
13
11
5

46

California
Nevada

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
46
54
2

37

Montana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
25
17
11

0
0
5
15
-7

0
0
11
23
-6

0
0
19
36
-14

0
0
19
31
-12

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

135
186
-21

0
0
61
117
-31

0
0
78
116
-20

0
0
91
145
-40

1
23
303
382
-18



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

12

Tennessee

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
53
81
-20

18

Georgia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
73
144
-60

19

Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
71
155
-49

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

21

Arizona

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
58
67
19

0
1
48
43
15

0
0
0
0
0

28

Utah

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
18
15
5

0
0
8
17
-8

0
0
6
21
-12

0
0
17
22
-5

0
0
0
0
0

30

Mississippi

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
35
20
20

31

North Carolina

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
3
85
85
32

32

South Carolina

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
61
89
-7

34

Alabama

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
51
58
3

35

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
41
121
244
-32

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

36

California
Oregon

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
38
78
-6

0
0
23
93
-42

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

39

Idaho
Oregon

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
26
37
-7

0
0
5
15
-6

0
0
23
28
-4

0
0
11
14
-1

0
0
0
0
0

40

Arizona
New Mexico

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
7
16
-9

0
0
12
33
-18

0
0
0
0
0

51

Puerto Rico
U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
2
40
62
-15

49

Alaska

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
23
23
3

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

60

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
34
58
-15

46

California
Nevada

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
3
32
29
13

0
8
36
38
10

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

153
285
-57

0
1
59
148
-53

0
5

126
161
7

0
9

124
150
1

0
51
553
841
-94



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

11

Michigan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

104
172
-44

0
2
66
131
-48

0
4

189
180
75

0
6
88
142
-34

13

Ohio

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
97
167
-31

0
3
65
138
-57

0
4

129
146
5

0
0
87
175
-82

25

Indiana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

101
133
-12

1
31
72
168
-47

0
2

118
170
-24

0
0

105
144
20

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
25
302
472
-87

1
36
203
437
-152

0
10
436
496
56

0
6

280
461
-96

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

7

Arkansas

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
37
76
-28

0
0
24
52
-22

0
1
39
62
-11

0
2
23
58
-24

9

Iowa

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
61
110
-39

0
1
70
125
-40

1
20
105
172
-34

0
0
79
112
-25

17

Kansas

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
50
71
-17

0
0
48
80
-22

0
0
48
67
-15

26

Missouri

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

123
151
-11

0
0
91
115
-9

0
0

117
189
-57

0
2
87
153
-59

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

221
337
-78

0
1

235
363
-88

1
21
309
503
-124

0
4

237
390
-123

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

23

Connecticut

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
37
81
-38

0
1
21
70
-42

0
0
81
78
14

0
3
43
69
-16

33

Massachusetts

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
41
101
-47

1
25
33
144
-65

0
0
34
82
-35

1
20
34
102
-43

44

New Hampshire

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
15
40
-16

0
0
12
50
-35

0
0
22
48
-26

0
0
17
29
-8

42

Rhode Island

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
6
5

0
2
6
12
-3

0
1
1
6
0

0
0
7
20
-10

45

New York
Vermont

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
11
8

0
0
9
35
-18

0
0
8
24
-16

0
0
7
28
-14

41

Maine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
13
34
-17

0
0
7
32
-22

0
0
16
15
3

0
1
16
38
-17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2

129
273
-105

1
28
88
343
-185

0
1

162
253
-60

1
24
124
286
-108

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

51

Puerto Rico
U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
19
79
-27

0
0
11
45
-34

0
1
31
50
-14

0
7
38
92
-38

60

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
28
49
-17

0
1
36
24
24

0
1
25
36
-1

0
2
20
50
-27

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
47
128
-44

0
1
47
69
-10

0
2
56
86
-15

0
9
58
142
-65

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

18

Georgia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
52
63
-4

0
1
69
93
-19

0
0
82
136
-47

0
0
57
71
9

31

North Carolina

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
11
70
97
-1

0
0
44
106
-48

0
7
87
145
-43

0
0
63
99
-29

32

South Carolina

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
48
88
-33

1
23
28
86
-27

0
0
64
83
-15

0
4
48
97
-36

35

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
88
148
-17

1
22
149
147
55

2
51
141
187
38

1
29
127
133
58

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
17
258
396
-55

2
46
290
432
-39

2
58
374
551
-67

1
33
295
400
2

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

12

Tennessee

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
83
100
2

1
27
45
84
-5

1
36
110
112
43

0
6
38
115
-67

30

Mississippi

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
40
20
21

0
0
19
29
-6

0
0
33
87
-54

0
0
25
44
-17

34

Alabama

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
36
51
2

1
23
16
69
-27

0
3
74
76
7

2
32
68
39
63

43

Kentucky

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
58
84
-22

0
0
14
49
-31

0
3
65
71
4

0
0
67
92
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
217
255
3

2
50
94
231
-69

1
42
282
346
0

2
38
198
290
-28

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2021-2022 2022-2023

19

Idaho
Washington

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

106
107
27

0
1
93
139
-25

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

106
107
27

0
1
93
139
-25

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1



2021-2022

N

Maine

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
0
1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 1




